and dedicated south-bound turning lane from Swan Point Road to Maryland 257. In order to promote 
safer travel during storm events, the road improvements of Swan Point Road in the low lying sections 
near Shaw’s Branch and the Holy Ghost Cemetery and that run from approximately two hundred 
thirty-nine (239) feet west of the centerline of Riverside Drive to approximately thirty-nine (39) feet 
east of the centerline of Riverside Drive; and from approximately one-hundred eight (108) feet west of 
the centerline of Woodland Point Road to approximately 135 feet east of the centerline of Woodland 
Point Road; will be improved by raising the centerline road elevation to an elevation of six and one- 
half (6 1/2) feet. The existing road paving width will be raised and the shoulders on each side of the